NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2887

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 OCTOBER 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32)
Dr S SThembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What is the (a)(i) total number of staff and (ii) designation of each staff member in each (aa) shift, (bb) public healthcare facility and (cc) province and (b)(i) name and (ii) location of each public healthcare facility?
NW3195E 
[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:

(a) (i) 	Total number of staff is 304,330 (a)(ii) not available (aa) not available (bb) public health and (cc) provided below:

	Row Labels
	Filled

	Eastern Cape
	40,922

	Free State
	17,711

	Gauteng
	64,593

	KwaZulu Natal
	67,073

	Limpopo Province
	34,183

	Mpumalanga
	20,403

	National Departments
	1,833

	North West
	17,994

	Northern Cape
	6,885

	Western Cape
	32,733

	Grand Total
	304,330



(b) (i) and (ii) 	To get details of all facilities, please visit the following website: https://dd.dhis.dhmis.org
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